Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	∀ ∀ ∀ ₹
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The New Project Group Ltd.
Fred Wittenstein & Mitchell Schlossman	Internal Address:
✓ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: P.O. Box 1509 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT	If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domostic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 12/19/2003	(Designation a must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Adultivisi (isinia(a) a adulassi es) attachad : 100 100 100
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 780,711
Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Anthony H. Handal	
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Officet Winishop.	11-1110
City: New York State: NY Zip:10022	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Catherine R. Keenan Market L. Lenau 12/22/03	
	Signature Date
<u> </u>	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trudemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Fred Wittenstein is an individual located at 160 East 65th Street, New York, New York 10021;

WHEREAS, Mitchell Schlossman is an individual located at 25 Sutton Place, Apartment 12J, New York, New York 10022;

WHEREAS, Fred Wittenstein and Mitchell Schlossman (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Assignors") are the owners of the trademark "CERAMIC GLAZE" which is the subject of a registration in the United States Trademark Office under Registration No. 780,711 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, an assignment of the Trademark was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 002763/0838 on December 15, 2003, naming the assignee as New Projects Group, Ltd;

WHEREAS, the correct name of the assignee is The New Project Group Ltd.

AND WHEREAS, The New Project Group Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is P.O. Box 1509, New York, New York 10150-1509 (the "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the World and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademark throughout the World, together with the rights to sue for past infringement of the Trademark, together with all rights of priority, and all Trademark applications and Trademark registrations in all countries of the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made.

Dated: 12/14/05

Dated: 12/19/03

DEC-22-2003 17:13



599 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022-6030 212.536.3900

Fax: 212.536.3901

FAX

Date • December 22, 2003

No. of Pages, 3 including coversheet •

Transmit To •

Name

Company

Phone

Fax

Assignment Branch

USPTO

703-306-5995

From • Catherine Keenan

Secretary • Beata White

Phone •

212-536-4868

Phone • 212-536-4869

COMMENTS:

When you are sending to us, please be sure to include a cover sheet with your transmittal and a telephone number where you can be contacted in case of equipment malfunction.

Transmitted by:

Time:

IMPORTANT: The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by an attorney or his/her agent, and are considered confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual or entity named. If the addressee is a client, these materials may also be subject to applicable privileges. If the recipient of these materials is not the addressee, or the employee or agent responsible for the delivery of these materials to the addressee, please be aware that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us at 212.536.3982 (collect) and return the transmitted materials to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you any costs incurred in connection with this erroneous transmission and your return of these materials. Thank you. Please report problems with reception by calling 212.536.3982.

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0009